

ASX Announcement

FY24 Results - Investor Briefing Call

21 August 2024

McPherson's Limited (**ASX: MCP**) expects to announce its full year results for the year ending 30 June 2024 (**FY24**) on Thursday 29 August 2024.

Investor Briefing Call

Shareholders are invited to participate in a webcast and conference call briefing in relation to the Company's FY24 full year financial and operational results. Details of the webcast and conference call are as follows:

Date and Time: Thursday 29 August 2024 at 11:30 am (AEST)

Direct link details:

Webcast

https://ccmediaframe.com/?id=rQU3e9zh

Phone registration

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10041588-h8xszk.html

Using the links above, shareholders will be required to register to participate in the briefing call.

Authorisation

This ASX announcement has been authorised by the McPherson's Limited Board of Directors.

For further information please contact

Mark Sherwin (Chief Financial Officer) at msherwin@mcpher.com.au Craig Durham (General Counsel & Company Secretary) at cdurham@mcpher.com.au

About McPherson's Limited

McPherson's Limited is a supplier of some of Australia's well-known essential health, beauty, and wellness products. McPherson's has five core household brands: 'Manicare', 'Lady Jayne', 'Dr LeWinns', 'Swisspers' and 'Fusion.' McPherson's strategy is to invest in and grow these brands through the pharmacy, grocery and e-commerce channels in the Asia-Pacific. In addition, the Company supplies a supporting portfolio of other popular brands in attractive segments of the market including haircare, vitamins and supplements, fragrance, and nutrition. McPherson's is headquartered in Sydney, has offices in Melbourne, Auckland, Hong Kong and Shanghai, and is listed on the Australian Stock Exchange.

For further information, please visit www.mcphersons.com.au